产品规格书
地址：湖南省长沙经济技术开发区东六路南段 77 号金科亿达科技城 B49-2 栋
电话：0731-88288662 网址：www.dataginkgo.com 邮箱：yinxing@dataginkgo.com 第 1页/共 35页
产品规格书
Product Specification Book
客户名称
/Customer name 湖南银杏
产品名称

protection board supports BLE data transmission and allows the host computer to read, view, and
modify electrical parameter information，supports active balancing function.
1.2 产品型号信息（Ordering Information）：
SAxxMxxxTCU00
00:流水号(Serial number)
C:CAN R:RS485 U:UART D:RS232 B:BLE G:GPS
T:充放电同口(Charge and discharge are both at the same port)
F:充放电分口(Charge and discharge are separate)
xxx:额定放电电流(Rated discharge current)
M:开关器件为MOS管 (Power MOSFET)
R:开关器件继电器(Number of strings supported)
xx:支持串数 (Number of strings supported)
G:低速车(Low-speed Ternary Lithium Battery)
A:无人物流车 AGV (Automated Guided Vehicle)
M:电摩、电动两轮车(Electric motorcycle, electric two-wheel
vehicle)
U:无人机(Drone)
P:便携电源、房车电源、启动电源等(Portable power source,
household power supply, startup power supply, etc.)
S:家庭储能、工商业储能(Household energy storage, industrial
and commercial energy storage)
E:小动力工具(Small power tool)
S:软件板 (Software board)
H:硬件板(Hardware board)
A:辅助功能板(Auxiliary functional board)
产品规格书
地址：湖南省长沙经济技术开发区东六路南段 77 号金科亿达科技城 B49-2 栋
电话：0731-88288662 网址：www.dataginkgo.com 邮箱：yinxing@dataginkgo.com 第 5页/共 35页
2. 功能示意框图（Function Block Diagram）
3. 功能配置（Configuration）
功能
（Function）
配置
(Configuration)
功能
(Function)
配置
(Configura
tion)
支持串数
Number of strings
supported
13~24(以线束配置为准，可
向下兼容)
485(隔离)
485Communication(Isolat
ed)
/
放电持续电流
Discharging Continuous 按功率板配置（20A~250A） UART(隔离)
UART Communication
标配
Standard option
产品规格书
地址：湖南省长沙经济技术开发区东六路南段 77 号金科亿达科技城 B49-2 栋
电话：0731-88288662 网址：www.dataginkgo.com 邮箱：yinxing@dataginkgo.com 第 6页/共 35页
current (Isolated)
充电持续电流
Charging continuous
current
按功率板配置（20A~250A）
CAN通讯
CAN Communication
(Isolated) /
NTC 数量
Number of NTCs
2路电池 (Two temperature